AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES			
			-			1	3
2. AMENDME	INT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE		QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR(DJECT NO	. (If applicable)
140 6. ISSUED B		See Block 16C		M001183			
		00601		DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	0060	1
	d Operations Office			chland Operations Office	9		
	epartment of Energy ad Operations Office			5. Department of Energy chland Operations Office	~		
	∞ 550, MSIN A7-80). Box 550, MSIN A7-80	-		
	d WA 99352			chland WA 99352			
8. NAME ANI	OADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) ^{9,}	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
СН2М НІ	LL PLATEAU REMEDIATIO	N COMPANY					
Attn: R	eese Bang		9	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
2420 St	evens Center Place						
Richlan	d wa 99354-1659		1	DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER I	NO.		
			x	E-AC06-08RL14788			
0005				DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 80)5603128	FACILITY CODE		06/19/2008			
	numbered solicitation is amended as set for	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES				∏is not e	
virtue of thi to the solic	s amendment you desire to change an offer itation and this amendment, and is receive TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>If rec</i> ledule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	er already submitted, such change r d prior to the opening hour and date quired) IODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/O PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)	may be made e specified. RDERS. IT I	PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF Y by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DI IGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T nt	or letter r	nakes refe	rence
X	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTI C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN			DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes Y OF FAR 43.103(b). RITY OF:	s in payir	ng office,	
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
				0			
E. IMPORTAN		is required to sign this docume					
	PTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION dification makes the			solicitation/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)		
1. Chan	ge Order #122: In ac	cordance with FAR	52.24	3-2, Changes - Cost Reir	mburs	ement	,
Section	C, Subsection C.2.5.	4, Remediation - (Closure	e, Contractor shall proc	ceed	with	Change
				ls modification not to e			5
\$225,00	0.00 prior to definit	ization of this cl	hange :	in accordance with the r	refer	enced	
	-		-	er #122 is provided in A			
	dification.		5				
2. Chan	ge Order #123: In ac	cordance with FAR	52.24	3-2, Changes - Cost Reir	mburs	ement	and
with co	ntract Section B, Cla	use B.2, paragrapl	h (b)(d	d)(4)(i)(c), Dispose of	loco	motiv	e and
Continu	ed						
		ne document referenced in Item 9A		eretofore changed, remains unchanged and in f			
15A. NAME A	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A	. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFF	ICER (Ty	pe or print)

		Jenise C. Connerly		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		Signature on File	01/28/2011	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	01/20/2011	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		STANDARD	FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC06-08RL14788/140

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY

TEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	rail cars, and Section C, Subsection C.2.5.4,				
	Remediation - Closure, Contractor shall proceed				
	with Change Order #123 ARRA work as shown in				
	Attachment 2 to this modification not to exceed				
	\$100,000.00 prior to definitization of this				
	change in accordance with the referenced clause.				
	The definitization schedule for Change Order #123				
	is provided in Attachment 3 to this modification.				
	is provided in Accachiment 5 to this modification.				
	3. Corrections to Contract Modification #135 -				
	Administrative Changes: Administrative changes				
	made in contract modification #135 are hereby				
	corrected as shown in Attachment 4.				
	4. Corrections to Change Order #115 -				
	Administrative Changes: Corrections to Change				
	Order #115 are hereby made as shown in Attachment				
	=				
	5 to reflect authorization to proceed with ARRA				
	work not to exceed \$700,000.00.				
	5. Administrative changes - In accordance with				
	contract Section C, Subsection C.2.5.4,				
	Remediation - Closure, Contractor shall move work				
	activities from option period to CLIN 6 and				
	perform demolition of 209EA/2718E/2701EC				
	buildings as ARRA work.				
	buildings as AMA work.				
	The government anticipates that rescheduling may				
	be handled through administrative modifications				
	to Table B.4-1 under the authority of Contract				
	Clause B.14, DOE Authorization of Work. If the				
	Contractor believes that this direction results				
	in a change pursuant to Contract Clause I.103,				
	FAR 52.243-7, Notification of Changes (Apr 1984),				
	the contractor shall notify the Contracting				
	Officer within 10 days and shall not proceed with				
	changed work.				
	changed work.				
	Changes to Table B.4-1, Contract Cost and				
	Contract Fee, and Attachment J.11, Supplemental				
	Work Description Tables, associated with this				
	administrative change will be made in a				
	subsequent modification. This administrative				
	change does not modify the American Recovery and				
	Reinvestment Act (ARRA) funds obligated in				
	accordance with Clause B.3, Obligation and				
	Availability of Funds. Costs incurred as a result				
	of this modification residing within CLIN 6 shall				
	not exceed the ARRA funds currently obligated.				
	Continued				
		1			

PAGE

2

OF

3

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC06-08RL14788/140

1 NO. 4)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	All other terms and conditions remain the same.				
	End of modification.				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013				

OF

3

PAGE 3

CHANGE ORDER #: 122

CONTRACT NUMBER: DE-AC06-08RL14788

TITLE OF CHANGE: 200-MG-1 OPERABLE UNIT WASTE SITE 600-220 AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT WORK SCOPE

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

SOW Section: C.2.5.4, Remediation - Closure

WBS: 040.02.29.03, Remediation, Treatment and Disposal

The contractor shall remediate the Outer Zone Waste Site 600-220 in accordance with the *Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis for the 200-MG-1 Operable Unit Waste Sites* (EE/CA), DOE/RL-2008-44, Revision 0, which provides for Waste Site 600-220 to be transferred to RTD alternative in the event removal action levels are exceeded. The Contractor shall proceed with work not to exceed \$225,000.00 from funds allotted for Decision Document activities for 200-MG-1 Operable Unit Waste Site 600-220 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act work scope in accordance with Clause B.3 "Obligation and Availability of Funds," prior to the definitization of this change in accordance with the referenced clause.

Assumptions:

600-220 site area is 456 ft. length 462.5 ft. width equaling 21,900 sq. ft.; with an excavation depth of 2.0 ft.; and estimated ERDF volume of 976 tons (NOTE: It is assumed that no more than 10% of the site is contaminated).

CHANGE ORDER #: 123	CONTRACT NUMBER: DE-AC06-09RL14788

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Contract Sections: Section B, Clause B.2, paragraph (b)(d)(4)(i)(c) - Dispose of locomotive and rail cars and C.2.5.4, Remediation – Closure

The contractor shall proceed with work to disposition one additional railcar (a 16th rail car) as ARRA work. The additional ARRA railcar is defined as the flatbed car, currently located in the 200 North Area on the 212 R rail siding. Contractor shall proceed with work not to exceed \$100,000.00.

Note: The disposition requirements for three rail cars out of the sixteen are specified in letter 11-AMCP-0071. Letter 11-AMCP-0071 is attached for convenience.

The following definitization schedule is established for Change Orders 122 and 123:

Action	Date*
Contractor submits technical, cost and fee proposal	45 days
Commence negotiations	130 days
Mutual agreement on definitization	140 days
**Contractor submits certificate of current cost or pricing data	140 days
Execute definitization contract modification	150 days

*Date is specified as the number of calendar days after contractor receipt of this modification.

**Contractor shall submit certified cost or pricing data if proposal exceeds \$700,000.00.

The following waste sites remediation activities are being rescheduled as follows:
--

Waste Site	Waste Site Description	*Fiscal Year	Work Breakdown
		Reprioritization	Structure (WBS)
216-A-25	Gable Mt. Pond,	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.06
	Contaminated Soil		
	Northwest of Gable Mt.		
	Pond		
<u>216-B-54</u>	<u>216-B-54 Trench</u>	Begin Work 2014	<u>04.02.29.03.03</u>
216-B-53A	216-B-53A, 216-B-53A	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.03
	Trench, PRTR Trench		
216-B-53B	216-B-54, 216-B-54	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.03
	Trench		
216-B-58	216-B58, 216-B-58	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.03
	Trench, 216-B-59 Crib		
216-N-8	216-N-1, Weset Lake,	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.03
	West Pond, 216-N-8		
	Pond, Honeyhill Pond,		
	Seepage Pond		
600-268	600-268, 200 East Pipe	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.03
	Yard Drum		
	Accumulation Area,		
	Pipe Laydown Area		
	Accumulation Area		
600-217	600-217, H-61-H Anti-	Begin Work 2014	04.02.29.03.03
	Aircraft Artillery Site		
	Sewer System		
<u>600-118</u>	Hot Spot Northwest of	Begin Work 2014	<u>04.02.29.03.06</u>
*Recently consolidated	<u>Gable Mt. Pond,</u>		
with Waste Site Gable	Contaminated Soil		
<u>Mt. Pond, 216-A-25.</u>	Northwest of Gable Mt.		
	<u>Pond</u>		

Current regulatory documents do not list the sites below and therefore are being completely removed from Contract work activities due to the absence of regulatory approval.

Waste Site	Waste Site Description	*Fiscal Year	Work Breakdown
		Reprioritization	Structure (WBS)
600-219	H-61-R Radar Site	Removed from scope	04.02.29.03.03
600-254	251-W Abandoned	Removed from scope	04.02.29.03.03
	Substation Mineral Oil		
	Underground Pipelines		
600-237	Gable Pond (216-A-25)	Removed from scope	04.02.29.03.03
	North and South		
	Borrow Pits		
600-118	Hot Spot Northwest of	Removed from scope	04.02.29.03.06
*Recently consolidated	Gable Mt. Pond,		

with Waste Site Gable	Contaminated Soil	
Mt. Pond, 216-A-25.	Northwest of Gable Mt.	
	Pond	

TITLE OF CHANGE: 200-MG-1 OPERABLE UNIT WASTE SITE 200-W-33 AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT WORK SCOPE

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

SOW Section: C.2.5.4, Remediation - Closure

WBS: 040.02.29.03, Remediation, Treatment and Disposal (RTD)

The Contractor shall remediate the Outer Zone Waste Site 200-W-33 in accordance with Contract Section C.2.5.4 and in accordance with the *Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis for the 200-MG-1 Operable Unit Waste Sites* (EE/CA), DOE/RL-2008-44, Revision 0, which provides for Waste Site 200-W-33 to be transferred to RTD in the event removal action levels are exceeded.

CHPRC shall proceed with work not to exceed \$700,000.00560,000.00 from funds allotted for Decision Document activities for 200-MG-1 Operable Unit Waste Site 200-W-33, American Recovery and Reinvestment Act work scope in accordance with Clause B.3 "Obligation and Availability of Funds," prior to the definitization of this change in accordance with the referenced clause.

Assumptions:

200-W-33 site area is 308ft. length x 220ft. width equaling 67,760 sq. ft.; with an excavation depth of 2 ft.; and estimated ERDF volume of 9,413 tons.